10/333814 1-27-03 A) 581.40 DTITHER PENETO 27 JAN 2003

FORM 1595	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	102381493 1023.8 Juached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kazuyoshi OKAMOTO	NAME: Shima Seiki Mfg., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	ADDRESS: 85, Sakata, Wakayama-shi Wakayama 651-8511 Japan
3. Name of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution/Effective Date: 1/15/03	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	olication, the execution date of the application is: 1/15/03
A. Patent Application No.(s) /03338	B. Patent No.(s)
New Application (PCT/JPOI/06328)	
Additio	onal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington,	[X] Enclosed
State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No. :	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Robert B. Murray	White January 27, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total n	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION	
WHEREAS, I/V	We Kazuyoshi OKAMOTO	, a citizen of	Japan
1432. Ohash	First Named Inventor nidori 1-chome, Gose-shi, Nara 639-2238		
siding at roz, ones	Ad	dress	7
Posend nam	ned Inventor, if any	, a citizen of	
	ео т ив лог, в апу		
<i>U</i>		dress	
Third N	amed Inventor, if any	, a citizen of	
siding at			
Fourth 1	Named Inventor, if any	, a chizen oi	
siding at		dress	
SIGNOR(S), am/are the	inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)_Bin		AD devide for binding-off pr
r which I/we have execu	ted an application for Letters Patent of the Unite	ed States,	
	[×] of even date herewith;		
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Number	filed	:
([] International Application No.PCT/	filed	;
	obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to		er good and valuable
nsideration, the receipt of esents do hereby sell, ass d interest in, to and unde	sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGN er the said invention, and the said application and	WEE, its successors, legal representatives and all divisions, renewals and continuation	and assigns, the entire right, to so thereof, and all Letters Pate
onsideration, the receipt of resents do hereby sell, asset and interest in, to and under the United States which quest the Commissioner	sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGN	WEE, its successors, legal representatives a did all divisions, renewals and continuation certificates, reissues and extensions thereovers Patent for said invention to the said AS	and assigns, the entire right, to as thereof, and all Letters Pate f, and I/we hereby authorize
onsideration, the receipt of resents do hereby sell, assend interest in, to and under the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns AND I/WE HEI	sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGN er the said invention, and the said application and may be granted thereon and all reexamination of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters	WEE, its successors, legal representatives and all divisions, renewals and continuation certificates, reissues and extensions thereovers Patent for said invention to the said AS at.	and assigns, the entire right, to is thereof, and all Letters Pate of, and I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby authorize and I/we hereby authorize
ensideration, the receipt of esents do hereby sell, assed interest in, to and under the United States which quest the Commissioner presentatives and assigns AND I/WE HEI and will not execute, any and any facts known to ontinuing and reissue app	sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGN er the said invention, and the said application and may be granted thereon and all reexamination of Patents of the United States, to issue all Lettes, in accordance with the terms of this instrument REBY covenant that I/we have the full right to describe the said application and the said applica	WEE, its successors, legal representatives and all divisions, renewals and continuation certificates, reissues and extensions thereovers Patent for said invention to the said AS at the convey the entire interest herein assigned, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successory legal proceeding, sign all lawful paped to everything possible to aid the said ASSI	and assigns, the entire right, to as thereof, and all Letters Pate of, and I/we hereby authorize of and I/we hereby authorize of and that I/we have not executes and that I/we have not executes and that I/we have not executes and that I/we have not executes.
onsideration, the receipt of resents do hereby sell, assed interest in, to and under the United States which quest the Commissioner presentatives and assigns AND I/WE HEI and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HEI signs, any facts known to ontinuing and reissue app presentatives and assigns IN TESTIMON	sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGN or the said invention, and the said application and may be granted thereon and all reexamination of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters, in accordance with the terms of this instrument REBY covenant that I/we have the full right to digreement in conflict herewith. REBY further covenant and agree that I/we will be me/us respecting said invention, and testify in dications, make all rightful oaths and generally of the obtain and enforce proper patent protection. Y WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hander.	WEE, its successors, legal representatives a dail divisions, renewals and continuation certificates, reissues and extensions thereovers Patent for said invention to the said AS at. convey the entire interest herein assigned, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successory legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper do everything possible to aid the said ASSI for said invention at the expense of the A (s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite	and assigns, the entire right, to as thereof, and all Letters Pate of, and I/we hereby authorize of SIGNEE, its successors, legal and that I/we have not executes essors, legal representatives or as execute all divisional, IGNEE, its successors, legal sSIGNEE. The my/our signature(s).
onsideration, the receipt of resents do hereby sell, assed interest in, to and under the United States which quest the Commissioner presentatives and assigns AND I/WE HEI and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HEI signs, any facts known to ontinuing and reissue app presentatives and assigns IN TESTIMON	sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGN er the said invention, and the said application and may be granted thereon and all reexamination of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters, in accordance with the terms of this instrument REBY covenant that I/we have the full right to digreement in conflict herewith. REBY further covenant and agree that I/we will be me/us respecting said invention, and testify in dications, make all rightful oaths and generally one, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection.	WEE, its successors, legal representatives a dail divisions, renewals and continuation certificates, reissues and extensions thereovers Patent for said invention to the said AS at. convey the entire interest herein assigned, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successory legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper do everything possible to aid the said ASSI for said invention at the expense of the A (s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite	and assigns, the entire right, to as thereof, and all Letters Pate of, and I/we hereby authorize of SIGNEE, its successors, legal and that I/we have not executes essors, legal representatives or as execute all divisional, IGNEE, its successors, legal sSIGNEE. The my/our signature(s).
ensideration, the receipt of esents do hereby sell, assed interest in, to and under the United States which quest the Commissioner presentatives and assigns AND I/WE HEI and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HEI signs, any facts known to out in uing and reissue app presentatives and assigns IN TESTIMON	sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGN or the said invention, and the said application and may be granted thereon and all reexamination of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters, in accordance with the terms of this instrument of the greenent in conflict herewith. REBY further covenant and agree that I/we will be me/us respecting said invention, and testify in dications, make all rightful oaths and generally of the obtain and enforce proper patent protection of the WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hands the Maywasaka Cham.	WEE, its successors, legal representatives a dail divisions, renewals and continuation certificates, reissues and extensions thereovers Patent for said invention to the said AS at. convey the entire interest herein assigned, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successory legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper do everything possible to aid the said ASSI for said invention at the expense of the A (s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite	and assigns, the entire right, to state of, and all Letters Pate of, and I/we hereby authorize of SIGNEE, its successors, legal and that I/we have not executes essors, legal representatives or execute all divisional, IGNEE, its successors, legal SSIGNEE. The my/our signature(s).
onsideration, the receipt of esents do hereby sell, assid interest in, to and under the United States which quest the Commissioner presentatives and assigns AND I/WE HEI and will not execute, any and AND I/WE HEI signs, any facts known to ontinuing and reissue appresentatives and assigns IN TESTIMON Kazuyoshi OKAMOTO)	sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGN or the said invention, and the said application and may be granted thereon and all reexamination of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters, in accordance with the terms of this instrument of the greenent in conflict herewith. REBY further covenant and agree that I/we will be me/us respecting said invention, and testify in dications, make all rightful oaths and generally of the obtain and enforce proper patent protection of the WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hands the Maywasaka Cham.	WEE, its successors, legal representatives and all divisions, renewals and continuation certificates, reissues and extensions thereovers Patent for said invention to the said AS at the convey the entire interest herein assigned, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successory legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper do everything possible to aid the said ASS for said invention at the expense of the ASS and seal(s) the day and year set opposituation. L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date	and assigns, the entire right, to state of, and all Letters Pate of, and I/we hereby authorize of solutions. SIGNEE, its successors, legal and that I/we have not execute essors, legal representatives or execute all divisional, IGNEE, its successors, legal series execute

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0619

Page 1 of 1

Date

Date

Name

Name

Witness:

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment